EMC filters
3-line filters
for converters and power electronics
Series/Type: B84143A*166
Date: October 2017
© EPCOS AG 2017. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated temperature, climatic category, date code,
approvals
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
3-line filters B84143A*166
for converters and power electronics
Page 2 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 10 A ... 35 A types:
50 A type:
300/520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
305/530 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Rated current IR Referred to 50 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 2236 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2720 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 IR for 3 min per hour or
2.5 IR for 30 s per hour
Leakage current lLK At VR and 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 ( 25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals IEC 60939, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
ILK
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
Approx. weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
× = Approval granted
P = Approval pending
VR = 300/520 V AC
10 6.3 × 0.8 3.1 12.9 0.6 B84143A0010A166 × × ×
20 6.3 × 0.8 3.1 4.9 0.75 B84143A0020A166 × × ×
35 6 5.0 2.7 1.1 B84143A0035R166 × × ×
VR = 305/530 V AC
50 16 8.0 1.7 2.2 B84143A0050R166 P × ×
3-line filters B84143A*166
for converters and power electronics
Page 3 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawings